
Bus Stop Locations For LHS 1AM LEDYARD HS 1 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS 1AM LEDYARD HS 1 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:49 am CT-12@MILITARY HWY

6:49 am CHAPMAN LANE@ CHAPMAN LANE [NE] 4

6:50 am CHAPMAN LANE@ CHAPMAN LANE [S] 1

6:51 am WHALEHEAD RD @ ANDERSON DR [SE] 3

6:52 am WHALEHEAD RD @ GARDEN DR [S] 2

6:54 am 36 TERRY RD [SE] 1

6:55 am 42 TERRY RD [E] 3

6:57 am WHALEHEAD RD @ WHALEHEAD DR [E] 4

6:58 am 250 WHALEHEAD RD [SE] 1

6:59 am FRIAR TUCK DR @ SHERWOOD TRCE [NW] 4

7:00 am FRIAR TUCK DR @ MAID MARION DR [W] 3

7:01 am MAID MARION DR @ NOTTINGHAM CT [W] 3

7:03 am ROBIN HOOD DR @ LAUREL LEAF DR [SW] 1

7:03 am ROBIN HOOD DR @ LITTLE JOHN CT [SE] 3

7:05 am ROBIN HOOD DR @ QUEEN ELEANOR DR [S] 3

7:07 am 3 QUEEN ELEANOR DR [N] 3

7:07 am 7 FRIAR TUCK DR/10 Friar Tuck Drive [NE] 2

7:08 am 227 WHALEHEAD RD [S] 1

7:10 am WHALEHEAD RD @ MERRY LN [S] 2

7:11 am WHALEHEAD RD @ DEVONSHIRE DR [S] 3

7:13 am WHALEHEAD RD @ KERRIE CT [SW] 6

7:14 am WHALEHEAD RD @ STONE CT [SW] 1

7:15 am 95 WHALEHEAD RD [SW] 2

7:17 am 68 WHALEHEAD RD [S] 1

7:19 am 20 WHALEHEAD RD [SE] 1

7:30 am Ledyard High School 58



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 12AM LEDYARD HS 12 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS 12AM LEDYARD HS 12 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:46 am EAGLE RIDGE DR@BLUEBIRD DR 5

6:48 am EAGLE RIDGE DR @ WHIPPOORWILL DR [W] 3

6:49 am WHIPPOORWILL DR @ PARTRIDGE HOLLOW RD [S] 2

6:51 am PARTRIDGE HOLLOW RD @ WARBLER WAY [SE] 4

6:52 am WARBLER WAY @ PHEASANT RUN DR [SW] 4

6:56 am LONG COVE RD @ CONRAD CT [W] 2

7:01 am 645 LONG COVE RD [W] 1

7:10 am 1647 CENTER GROTON RD [E] 1

7:10 am 1670 Center Groton Road [SE] 2

7:11 am 1702 CENTER GROTON RD [SE] 1

7:11 am CENTER GROTON RD @ AUGUST MDWS [SE] 2

7:12 am 18 CHRISWOOD TER [W] 2

7:18 am CENTER GROTON RD @ WOODVIEW DR [E] 1

7:19 am CENTER GROTON RD @ PEACH TREE HILL AVE [SE] 2

7:19 am CENTER GROTON RD @ RESERVOIR VW [E] 1

7:20 am CENTER GROTON RD @ LAKE ST [E] 4

7:21 am CENTER GROTON RD @ SABLE DR [SE] 16

7:23 am CENTER GROTON RD @ HILL ST [E] 1

7:23 am 1872 CENTER GROTON RD/1875 Center Groton Road [E] 2

7:24 am 1892 Center Groton Road [E] 1

7:24 am 1902 CENTER GROTON RD [E] 1

7:24 am 1911 CENTER GROTON RD [E] 2

7:25 am 1924 CENTER GROTON RD [E] 1

7:30 am Ledyard High School 61



Bus Stop Locations For LHS15AM LEDYARD HS 15 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS15AM LEDYARD HS 15 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:38 am 532 LANTERN HILL RD 1

6:41 am 37 LONG POND S [N] 1

6:42 am 17 LONG POND RD S [SW] 2

6:48 am LANTERN HILL RD @ HOMESTEAD RD [E] 2

6:51 am 788 LANTERN HILL RD [E] 1

6:53 am 166 INDIANTOWN RD [NW] 1

6:54 am INDIANTOWN RD @ WHITE PINE RD [W] 2

6:54 am 140 Indiantown Road [W] 1

6:55 am INDIANTOWN RD @ JESSICA LN [NW] 1

6:56 am INDIANTOWN RD @ CROCKER HILL RD [W] 3

6:57 am 83 INDIANTOWN RD [NW] 1

6:58 am ANNIE GEORGE DR @ ELIZABETH GEORGE DR [E] 9

7:00 am 2 MATTS PATH COMMUNITY CENTER [NE] 9

7:08 am 857 SHEWVILLE RD [NW] 1

7:09 am 823 SHEWVILLE RD [W] 1

7:19 am TOWN FARM RD @ FLINTLOCK RD [N] 2

7:20 am FLINTLOCK RD @ GALLUP HILL RD [N] 16

7:30 am Ledyard High School 54



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 16AM LEDYARD HS 16 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS 16AM LEDYARD HS 16 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:52 am 276 STODDARDS WHARF RD 1

6:58 am 74 AVERY HILL RD [E] 2

6:59 am AVERY HILL RD No Intersection [E] 2

7:00 am AVERY HILL RD @ OAK HILLS TRL [S] 5

7:01 am 122 AVERY HILL RD [E] 1

7:02 am AVERY HILL RD @ TUCKER'S RUN [E] 3

7:06 am 14 WINWARD LN [S] 3

7:09 am 247 AVERY HILL RD [E] 2

7:11 am ARROWHEAD DR @ ALJEN AVE [N] 1

7:11 am ALJEN AVE @ HILLCREST AVE [W] 3

7:12 am ALJEN AVE @ MICHAEL LN [NW] 2

7:13 am MICHAEL LN @ WILLOW LN [W] 6

7:14 am MICHAEL LN @ HILLCREST AVE [SW] 2

7:19 am 1043 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [W] 2

7:20 am 6 BOLDUC DR [W] 2

7:30 am Ledyard High School 37



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 17AM LEDYARD HS 17 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS 17AM LEDYARD HS 17 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:58 am 130 IRON ST 1

6:59 am IRON ST @ LEE BROOK DR [SW] 1

6:59 am 154 IRON ST [S] 1

7:00 am 164 IRON ST [S] 1

7:02 am SAW MILL DR @ LINDEN LN [W] 4

7:03 am LINDEN LN @ ALBATROSS DR [S] 1

7:04 am 6 ALBATROSS DR [NE] 2

7:05 am IRON ST @ WINFIELD WAY [SW] 2

7:09 am SHEWVILLE RD @ LAKESIDE DR [W] 15

7:14 am MEETINGHOUSE LN @ COUNTRY CLUB DR [E] 2

7:15 am MEETINGHOUSE LN @ HIGHLAND DR [N] 9

7:17 am HIGHLAND DR @ CARTRIDGE TRL [W] 2

7:18 am CARTRIDGE TRL @ BLACKSMITH DR [N] 1

7:19 am BLACKSMITH DR @ OLD FORT LN [E] 4

7:20 am BLACKSMITH DR @ MEETINGHOUSE LN [SE] 3

7:21 am MEETINGHOUSELN@OLD COLONY LN [NE] 10

7:23 am MEETINGHOUSE LN @ PENNYWISE LN [W] 3

7:24 am 10 PENNYWISE LN [NW] 1

7:30 am Ledyard High School 63



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 18AM LEDYARD HS 18 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS 18AM LEDYARD HS 18 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:49 am 205 SANDY HOLLOW RD 1

6:55 am 23 SANDY HOLLOW RD [SW] 1

7:00 am 105 LAMBTOWN RD [S] 1

7:00 am 116 LAMBTOWN RD [S] 2

7:01 am 126 LAMBTOWN RD [S] 1

7:02 am 156 LAMBTOWN RD [SE] 1

7:03 am 155 LAMBTOWN RD [S] 2

7:03 am 174 LAMBTOWN RD [SE] 1

7:05 am 220 LAMBTOWN RD [SE] 1

7:05 am 225 LAMBTOWN RD [SE] 1

7:13 am AVEBURY BERWICK @ BRENTFORD BERWICK [SW] 2

7:21 am BLACKSMITH DR @ HIGHLAND DR [E] 7

7:22 am HIGHLAND DR @ GALLUP HILL RD [N] 2

7:30 am Ledyard High School 23



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 22AM LEDYARD HS 22 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS 22AM LEDYARD HS 22 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:45 am KINGS HWY@CT-12

6:45 am 48 KINGS HWY [S] 1

6:48 am CHRISTY HILL RD @ CRESTVIEW DR [NE] 1

6:48 am CRESTVIEW DR @ FERRY VIEW DR [S] 1

6:49 am FERRY VIEW DR @ NUTMEG DR [SE] 5

6:51 am NORMAN DR @ BLACKWELL DR [NW] 3

6:52 am NORMAN DR @ PALMER DR [N] 1

6:52 am NORMAN DR @ CRESTVIEW DR [NW] 3

6:54 am 105 CHRISTY HILL RD [SW] 1

6:58 am OAKWOOD DR @ EAST DR [SE] 6

7:00 am LAUREL LEAF DR @ WEST DR [NW] 3

7:00 am LAUREL LEAF DR @ PEQUOT DR [NW] 2

7:02 am LEDGEWOOD DR @ HOLLY LN [W] 3

7:03 am 16 Parkwood Drive [SW] 1

7:04 am 27 CHRISTY HILL RD [SE] 1

7:05 am CHRISTY HILL RD @ RAMBLEWOOD DR [S] 1

7:05 am 19 CHRISTY HILL RD [S] 1

7:06 am CHRISTY HILL RD @ BARON CT [W] 2

7:06 am 862 LONG COVE RD [W] 1

7:09 am 132 VINEGAR HILL RD [E] 1

7:11 am 74 VINEGAR HILL RD [E] 1

7:12 am VINEGAR HILL RD @ ASH DR [SE] 14

7:14 am 30 VINEGAR HILL RD [E] 3

7:15 am VINEGAR HILL RD @ TANGLEWOOD DR [SE] 12

7:30 am Ledyard High School 68



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 24AM LEDYARD HS 24 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS 24AM LEDYARD HS 24 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:52 am COLONEL LEDYARD HWY No Intersection

6:52 am 531 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [W] 1

6:52 am COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ LUCIENNE WAY [NW] 5

6:54 am COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ WHIPPLE RD [NW] 1

6:54 am COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ MAPLE TER [NW] 2

6:54 am COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ MAPLE TER [NW] 2

6:56 am 412 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [W] 1

6:56 am COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ HALEY RD [NW] 2

6:56 am 386 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [SW] 1

6:57 am 350 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [SW] 1

7:03 am 201 HALEY RD [SE] 2

7:05 am 237 Haley Road [E] 2

7:13 am PUMPKIN HILL RD @ RED BROOK LN [SE] 3

7:14 am PUMPKIN HILL RD @ PAINT MILL DR [NE] 1

7:15 am PUMPKIN HILL RD @ CRANWOOD WAY [E] 6

7:16 am 410 PUMPKIN HILL RD [NE] 1

7:19 am 504 PUMPKIN HILL RD [E] 1

7:20 am PUMPKIN HILL RD @ DEER LN [SE] 3

7:20 am PUMPKIN HILL RD @ ERINS WAY [E] 2

7:21 am PUMPKIN HILL RD@AUTUMN WAY [SE] 1

7:21 am 555 PUMPKIN HILL RD [E] 1

7:22 am PUMPKIN HILL RD @ GALLUP HILL RD [SE] 2

7:23 am GALLUP HILL RD@CARRIAGE TRL [E] 7

7:25 am 81 GALLUP HILL RD [NE] 1

7:26 am GALLUP HILL RD@GREYSTONE CT [E] 5

7:30 am Ledyard High School 54



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 3AM LEDYARD HS 3 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS 3AM LEDYARD HS 3 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:40 am LONG COVE RD@PINELOCK DR 1

6:43 am MILITARY HWY @ SLEEPY HOLLOW PENTWAY [NW] 1

6:44 am MILITARY HWY @ SLEEPY HOLLOW PENTWAY [S] 2

6:45 am MILITARY HWY @ MULL BERRY DR [E] 2

6:46 am MILITARY HWY @ BROWNS CROSSING RD [E] 4

6:47 am MAPLE CORNERS RD @ HURLBUTT RD [SE] 7

6:49 am HURLBUTT@GALES FERRY LANDING [S] 2

6:50 am KINGS HWY @ MEADOW DR [NW] 4

6:52 am BARRY DR @ RICHARD RD [SW] 1

6:53 am RICHARD RD @ PATRICIA CT [SW] 4

6:55 am RICHARD RD @ BARRY DR [E] 1

6:56 am 1599 CT-12 [SW] 2

6:57 am 1561 CT-12 [SW] 2

7:00 am 66 INCHCLIFFE DR [NE] 3

7:02 am 84 INCHCLIFFE DR [NW] 4

7:05 am 1538 CT-12 [E] 3

7:06 am 1546/1544 CT-12 [E] 1

7:07 am CT-12 @ VAN TASSEL DR [E] 1

7:09 am 1742 CT-12 [E] 1

7:10 am CT-12 @ THAMESVIEW PENTWAY [S] 1

7:11 am 24 RIVER DR [SE] 2

7:30 am Ledyard High School 49



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 4 AM LEDYARD HS 4 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS 4 AM LEDYARD HS 4 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:27 am STODDARDS WHARF RD No Intersection

6:28 am 780 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [E] 1

6:28 am COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ VILLAGE DR [SE] 2

6:29 am 824 Colonel Ledyard Highway [SE] 1

6:31 am SEABURY AVE @ ST PETERS CT [S] 1

6:32 am SEABURY AVE @ LYNN DR [S] 1

6:33 am SEABURY AVE @ ESKA DR [SW] 2

6:35 am LYNN DR @ ST PAUL ST [NE] 4

6:36 am ST PAUL ST @ SILAS DEANE RD [SE] 4

6:44 am FANNING RD @ PHILIP LN [NE] 3

6:45 am FANNING RD @ GONCH FARM RD [NE] 4

6:48 am FANNING RD @ COACHMAN PIKE [N] 2

6:49 am COACHMAN PIKE @ WICKLOW TURN [W] 6

6:51 am COACHMAN PIKE @ HEATH SPUR [SE] 6

6:52 am 64 COACHMAN PIKE [S] 1

6:58 am 1025 SHEWVILLE RD [NE] 1

7:09 am 23 THOMAS RD [S] 1

7:15 am 106 CHURCH HILL RD [NW] 2

7:15 am 96 CHURCH HILL RD [NW] 1

7:16 am 84 CHURCH HILL RD [NW] 4

7:17 am CHURCH HILL RD @ SILAS DEANE RD [W] 2

7:17 am 42 CHURCH HILL RD [W] 1

7:19 am 46 SPICER HILL RD [SW] 7

7:21 am 68 SPICER HILL RD [SW] 1

7:22 am SPICER HILL RD @ GRAY FARM RD [W] 1

7:23 am SPICER HILL RD @ REUVEN DR [W] 2

7:26 am 204 SPICER HILL RD [SW] 1

7:30 am Ledyard High School 62



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 6AM LEDYARD HS 6 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS 6AM LEDYARD HS 6 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:45 am 1339 BALDWIN HILL RD 1

6:46 am 1355 BALDWIN HILL RD [SE] 1

6:46 am 1363 BALDWIN HILL RD [E] 1

6:48 am 1010 LONG COVE RD [E] 3

6:49 am 980 LONG COVE RD [SE] 1

6:50 am 961 LONG COVE RD [E] 1

6:52 am HYDE PARK DR @ HERMITAGE DR [SW] 1

6:53 am HYDE PARK DR @ MONTICELLO DR [SW] 1

6:54 am 30 MONTICELLO DR [SE] 1

6:55 am MONTICELLO DR @ MONTICELLO CT [E] 1

6:55 am MT VERNON DR @ HERMITAGE DR [NE] 2

6:57 am 871 LONG COVE RD [SE] 1

6:59 am 833 LONG COVE RD [SW] 2

7:00 am WASHINGTON DR @ PARTRIDGE HOLLOW RD [N] 5

7:01 am PARTRIDGE HOLLOW RD @ EAGLE RIDGE DR [NW] 2

7:02 am PARTRIDGE HOLLOW RD @ BOBWHITE TRL [SW] 3

7:04 am PHEASANT RUN DR @ OSPREY DR [S] 10

7:06 am 27 PHEASANT RUN DR [E] 5

7:07 am 18 PHEASANT RUN DR [E] 1

7:25 am COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ FAIRWAY DR [S] 1

7:25 am COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ WOLF RIDGE GAP [SW] 1

7:26 am COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ CENTER DR [SW] 3

7:26 am 665/668 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [S] 1

7:27 am COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ BLONDERS BLVD [SW] 2

7:30 am Ledyard High School 51



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 9AM LEDYARD HS 9 AM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL AM

Route:LHS 9AM LEDYARD HS 9 AM

Pickup Dropoff

6:52 am CT-12@ANDERSON DR

6:53 am CT-12 @ OAKRIDGE DR [SE] 5

6:54 am CT-12 @ CLARK LN [S] 2

6:56 am S GLENWOODS RD @ HEMLOCK CIR [SW] 1

6:56 am HEMLOCK CIR @ OVERLOOK RD [S] 10

6:59 am 18 STONYBROOK RD [S] 2

7:01 am STONYBROOK RD @ N GLENWOODS RD [S] 9

7:02 am 15 CARDINAL LN [NE] 1

7:04 am BITTERSWEET DR @ BUTTERCUP LN [SW] 1

7:06 am BITTERSWEET DR @ CORNELL CT [S] 3

7:07 am BITTERSWEET DR @ STODDARDS VIEW [SW] 7

7:18 am STODDARDS WHARF RD @ GOULART RD [S] 1

7:20 am IRON ST @ STEVENS AVE [SE] 1

7:21 am 25 IRON ST [S] 1

7:21 am 25/36 IRON ST [S] 1

7:23 am IRON ST @ HIGHVIEW TER [SW] 3

7:24 am 74 IRON ST [S] 1

7:30 am Ledyard High School 49



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 1PM LEDYAR HS 1 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 1PM LEDYAR HS 1 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 59

2:25 pm 20 WHALEHEAD RD [W] 1

2:27 pm 68 WHALEHEAD RD [N] 1

2:29 pm 95 WHALEHEAD RD [NE] 2

2:30 pm WHALEHEAD RD @ STONE CT [NE] 1

2:30 pm WHALEHEAD RD @ KERRIE CT [E] 6

2:32 pm WHALEHEAD RD @ DEVONSHIRE DR [NE] 3

2:34 pm WHALEHEAD RD @ MERRY LN [NW] 2

2:35 pm 227 WHALEHEAD RD [N] 1

2:37 pm FRIAR TUCK DR @ SHERWOOD TRCE [NW] 4

2:38 pm FRIAR TUCK DR @ MAID MARION DR [W] 3

2:39 pm MAID MARION DR @ NOTTINGHAM CT [W] 3

2:40 pm ROBIN HOOD DR @ LAUREL LEAF DR [SW] 1

2:41 pm ROBIN HOOD DR @ LITTLE JOHN CT [SE] 3

2:42 pm ROBIN HOOD DR @ QUEEN ELEANOR DR [S] 4

2:44 pm 3 QUEEN ELEANOR DR [N] 3

2:45 pm 7 FRIAR TUCK DR/10 Friar Tuck Drive [NE] 2

2:46 pm 250 WHALEHEAD RD [NW] 1

2:47 pm WHALEHEAD RD @ WHALEHEAD DR [NW] 4

2:49 pm 42 TERRY RD [W] 3

2:50 pm 36 TERRY RD [NW] 1

2:52 pm WHALEHEAD RD @ GARDEN DR [NE] 2

2:53 pm WHALEHEAD RD @ ANDERSON DR [N] 3

2:54 pm CHAPMAN LANE@ CHAPMAN LANE [NE] 4

2:55 pm CHAPMAN LANE@ CHAPMAN LANE [S] 1

2:55 pm CHAPMAN LN @ CT-12 [SW]



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 12PM LEDYARD HS 12 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 12PM LEDYARD HS 12 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 61

2:19 pm 1924 CENTER GROTON RD [W] 1

2:19 pm 1911 CENTER GROTON RD [W] 2

2:20 pm 1902 CENTER GROTON RD [W] 1

2:20 pm 1892 Center Groton Road [W] 1

2:21 pm CENTER GROTON RD @ HILL ST [N] 3

2:22 pm CENTER GROTON RD @ SABLE DR [W] 16

2:23 pm CENTER GROTON RD @ LAKE ST [NW] 4

2:24 pm CENTER GROTON RD @ RESERVOIR VW [NW] 1

2:25 pm CENTER GROTON RD @ PEACH TREE HILL AVE [W] 2

2:26 pm CENTER GROTON RD @ WOODVIEW DR [NW] 1

2:26 pm CENTER GROTON RD @ AUGUST MDWS [N] 2

2:27 pm 1702 CENTER GROTON RD [NW] 1

2:32 pm 18 CHRISWOOD TER [E] 2

2:33 pm 1670 Center Groton Road [NW] 2

2:34 pm 1647 CENTER GROTON RD [W] 1

2:42 pm 645 LONG COVE RD [E] 1

2:47 pm LONG COVE RD @ CONRAD CT [NE] 2

2:51 pm PHEASANT RUN DR @ WARBLER WAY [NW] 4

2:53 pm WARBLER WAY @ PARTRIDGE HOLLOW RD [NE] 4

2:55 pm PARTRIDGE HOLLOW RD @ WHIPPOORWILL DR [NW] 2

2:55 pm WHIPPOORWILL DR @ EAGLE RIDGE DR [NE] 3

2:57 pm EAGLE RIDGE DR @ BLUEBIRD DR [E] 5



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 15PM LEDYARD HS 15 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 15PM LEDYARD HS 15 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 54

2:23 pm GALLUP HILL RD @ FLINTLOCK RD [SW] 15

2:24 pm FLINTLOCK RD@BOULDER WAY [S] 1

2:25 pm FLINTLOCK RD @ TOWN FARM RD [SE] 2

2:29 pm SHEWVILLE RD @ LAKESIDE DR [NE] 1

2:35 pm 823 SHEWVILLE RD [E] 1

2:42 pm 2 MATTS PATH COMMUNITY CENTER [NE] 9

2:45 pm ANNIE GEORGE DR @ ELIZABETH GEORGE DR [NW] 9

2:47 pm 83 INDIANTOWN RD [SE] 1

2:48 pm INDIANTOWN RD @ CROCKER HILL RD [SE] 3

2:49 pm INDIANTOWN RD @ JESSICA LN [S] 1

2:50 pm 140 Indiantown Road [E] 1

2:50 pm INDIANTOWN RD @ WHITE PINE RD [SE] 2

2:51 pm 166 INDIANTOWN RD [SE] 1

2:53 pm 788 LANTERN HILL RD [W] 1

2:56 pm LANTERN HILL RD @ HOMESTEAD RD [W] 2

3:04 pm 37 LONG POND S [N] 1

3:04 pm 18 LONG POND RD S/17 Long Pond Road South [SW] 2

3:06 pm 532 LANTERN HILL RD [W] 1

3:14 pm 577 SHEWVILLE RD [NE]



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 16PM LEDYARD HS 16 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 16PM LEDYARD HS 16 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 42

2:20 pm 780 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [E] 1

2:21 pm COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ VILLAGE DR [SE] 3

2:21 pm 824 Colonel Ledyard Highway [SE] 1

2:25 pm 6 BOLDUC DR [E] 2

2:26 pm 1043 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [E] 2

2:30 pm 245 AVERY HILL RD [W] 2

2:31 pm MICHAEL LN @ HILLCREST AVE [NE] 2

2:32 pm MICHAEL LN @ LOUIS AVE [NE] 6

2:33 pm MICHAEL LN @ ALJEN AVE [NE] 2

2:34 pm ALJEN AVE @ HILLCREST AVE [SE] 3

2:35 pm 19 ARROWHEAD DR/17 Arrowhead Drive [S] 1

2:38 pm 14 WINWARD LN [S] 3

2:42 pm AVERY HILL RD @ TUCKER'S RUN [NW] 3

2:44 pm 122 AVERY HILL RD [W] 1

2:44 pm AVERY HILL RD @ OAK HILLS TRL [NW] 5

2:46 pm 90 AVERY HILL RD [W] 2

2:47 pm 74 AVERYHILL RD [W] 2

2:53 pm 276 STODDARDS WHARF RD [N] 1



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 17PM LEDYARD HS 17 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 17PM LEDYARD HS 17 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 62

2:20 pm 10 PENNYWISE LN [SE] 1

2:21 pm PENNYWISE LN @ MEETINGHOUSE LN [S] 3

2:22 pm MEETINGHOUSELN@OLD COLONY LN [SW] 10

2:23 pm MEETINGHOUSE LN @ BLACKSMITH DR [SW] 3

2:25 pm BLACKSMITH DR @ OLD FORT LN [NW] 4

2:26 pm BLACKSMITH DR @ CARTRIDGE TRL [SW] 1

2:27 pm CARTRIDGE TRL @ HIGHLAND DR [S] 2

2:28 pm HIGHLAND DR @ MEETINGHOUSE LN [E] 9

2:30 pm MEETINGHOUSE LN @ COUNTRY CLUB DR [SW] 2

2:34 pm SHEWVILLE RD @ LAKESIDE DR [NE] 14

2:38 pm IRON ST @ WINFIELD WAY [NW] 3

2:39 pm 8 ALBATROSS DR [SW] 1

2:41 pm ALBATROSS DR @ LINDEN LN [NW] 1

2:41 pm LINDEN LN @ SAW MILL DR [NE] 4

2:44 pm 164 IRON ST [N] 1

2:45 pm 154 IRON ST [N] 1

2:45 pm IRON ST @ LEE BROOK DR [N] 1

2:46 pm 130 IRON ST [N] 1



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 18PM LEDYARD HS 18 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 18PM LEDYARD HS 18 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 23

2:22 pm HIGHLAND DR @ BLACKSMITH DR [S] 7

2:24 pm TOWN FARM RD @ GALLUP HILL RD [N] 2

2:31 pm AVEBURY BERWICK @ BRENTFORD BERWICK [N] 2

2:37 pm 225 LAMBTOWN RD [N] 1

2:37 pm 220 LAMBTOWN RD [NW] 1

2:38 pm 174 LAMBTOWN RD [NW] 1

2:39 pm 155 LAMBTOWN RD [N] 1

2:39 pm 156 LAMBTOWN RD [NW] 2

2:40 pm 126 LAMBTOWN RD [N] 1

2:41 pm 116 LAMBTOWN RD [N] 2

2:42 pm 107 LAMBTOWN RD [N] 1

2:47 pm 23 SANDY HOLLOW RD [NE] 1

2:53 pm 205 SANDY HOLLOW RD [NE] 1



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 22PM LEDYARD HS 22 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 22PM LEDYARD HS 22 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 65

2:28 pm VINEGAR HILL RD @ TANGLEWOOD DR [N] 9

2:29 pm 30 VINEGAR HILL RD [W] 3

2:30 pm VINEGAR HILL RD @ ASH DR [W] 14

2:33 pm 74 VINEGAR HILL RD [W] 1

2:35 pm 132 VINEGAR HILL RD [W] 1

2:37 pm CHRISTY HILL RD No Intersection [NE] 1

2:38 pm CHRISTY HILL RD @ BARON CT [NE] 2

2:39 pm 19 CHRISTY HILL RD [N] 1

2:39 pm CHRISTY HILL RD @ RAMBLEWOOD DR [NE] 1

2:39 pm 27 CHRISTY HILL RD [NW] 1

2:40 pm OAKWOOD DR @ EAST DR [SE] 6

2:42 pm LAUREL LEAF DR @ WEST DR [NW] 3

2:43 pm LAUREL LEAF DR @ PEQUOT DR [NW] 1

2:43 pm PEQUOT DR @ PARKWOOD DR [N] 1

2:44 pm LEDGEWOOD DR @ HOLLY LN [W] 3

2:45 pm 16 Parkwood Drive [SW] 1

2:48 pm 105 CHRISTY HILL RD [NE] 1

2:50 pm NORMAN DR @ CRESTVIEW DR [SE] 3

2:50 pm NORMAN DR @ PALMER DR [SW] 1

2:51 pm NORMAN DR @ BLACKWELL DR [S] 3

2:53 pm NUTMEG DR @ FERRY VIEW DR [NE] 5

2:54 pm FERRY VIEW DR @ CRESTVIEW DR [W] 1

2:55 pm 130 CHRISTY HILL RD [N] 1

2:56 pm 48 KINGS HWY [S] 1



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 24PM LEDYARD HS 24 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 24PM LEDYARD HS 24 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 54

2:18 pm 531 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [W] 1

2:18 pm COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ LUCIENNE WAY [NW] 5

2:20 pm COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ WHIPPLE RD [NW] 1

2:20 pm COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ MAPLE TER [NW] 2

2:20 pm COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ MAPLE TER [NW] 2

2:21 pm 412 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [W] 1

2:22 pm COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ HALEY RD [NW] 2

2:22 pm 386 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [SW] 1

2:23 pm 349 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [SW] 1

2:29 pm 201 HALEY RD [SE] 2

2:31 pm 237 Haley Road [E] 2

2:39 pm PUMPKIN HILL RD @ RED BROOK LN [SE] 3

2:40 pm PUMPKIN HILL RD @ PAINT MILL DR [NE] 1

2:41 pm PUMPKIN HILL RD @ CRANWOOD WAY [E] 6

2:42 pm 410 PUMPKIN HILL RD [NE] 1

2:45 pm PUMPKIN HILL RD @ DEER LN [SE] 4

2:46 pm PUMPKIN HILL RD @ ERINS WAY [E] 2

2:47 pm PUMPKIN HILL RD@AUTUMN WAY [SE] 1

2:47 pm 555 PUMPKIN HILL RD [E] 1

2:48 pm PUMPKIN HILL RD @ GALLUP HILL RD [SE] 2

2:48 pm GALLUP HILL RD@CARRIAGE TRL [E] 7

2:50 pm 81 GALLUP HILL RD [NE] 1

2:52 pm GALLUP HILL RD@GREYSTONE CT [E] 5



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 3PM LEDYARD HS 3 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 3PM LEDYARD HS 3 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 49

2:33 pm 24 RIVER DR [NW] 2

2:36 pm HURLBUTT@GALES FERRY LANDING [N] 2

2:37 pm HURLBUTT RD @ MAPLE CORNERS RD [N] 7

2:38 pm MILITARY HWY @ BROWNS CROSSING RD [NW] 4

2:40 pm MILITARY HWY @ MULL BERRY DR [NW] 2

2:41 pm MILITARY HWY @ SLEEPY HOLLOW PENTWAY [NW] 3

2:44 pm LONG COVE RD @ PINELOCK DR [W] 1

2:49 pm 66 INCHCLIFFE DR [NE] 2

2:50 pm 95 INCHCLIFFE DR [NE] 2

2:50 pm 84 INCHCLIFFE DR [NW] 3

2:54 pm 1532 CT-12 [E] 3

2:55 pm 1546/1544 CT-12 [E] 1

2:55 pm 1561 CT-12 [NE] 2

2:56 pm CT-12 @ VAN TASSEL DR [E] 1

2:56 pm 1599 CT-12 [NE] 2

2:57 pm BARRY DR @ RICHARD RD [NW] 1

2:58 pm RICHARD RD @ PATRICIA CT [N] 4

3:00 pm RICHARD RD @ BARRY DR [SE] 1

3:01 pm KINGS HWY @ MEADOW DR [NE] 4

3:04 pm 1742 CT-12 [E] 1

3:05 pm CT-12 @ THAMESVIEW PENTWAY [S] 1



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 4PM LEDYARD HS 4 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 4PM LEDYARD HS 4 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 60

2:18 pm 204 SPICER HILL RD [NE] 1

2:18 pm SPICER HILL RD@CHIDLEY WAY [E] 1

2:21 pm SPICER HILL RD @ REUVEN DR [NE] 2

2:22 pm SPICER HILL RD @ GRAY FARM RD [SE] 1

2:23 pm 68 SPICER HILL RD [NE] 1

2:24 pm SPICER HILL RD @ SEABURY AVE [E] 7

2:27 pm 42 CHURCH HILL RD [E] 1

2:27 pm CHURCH HILL RD @ SILAS DEANE RD [S] 2

2:28 pm 84 CHURCH HILL RD [SE] 4

2:29 pm 96 CHURCH HILL RD [SE] 1

2:29 pm 106 CHURCH HILL RD [SE] 2

2:36 pm 23 THOMAS RD [N] 1

2:51 pm 66 COACHMAN PIKE [N] 1

2:52 pm COACHMAN PIKE @ HEATH SPUR [NE] 6

2:54 pm COACHMAN PIKE @ WICKLOW TURN [NE] 6

2:56 pm COACHMAN PIKE @ FANNING RD [SE] 2

2:59 pm FANNING RD @ GONCH FARM RD [S] 4

3:00 pm FANNING RD @ PHILIP LN [S] 4

3:05 pm 857 SHEWVILLE RD [NW] 1

3:08 pm SILAS DEANE RD @ ST PAUL ST [N] 6

3:09 pm ST PAUL ST @ LYNN DR [NW] 2

3:11 pm SEABURY AVE @ ESKA DR [N] 2

3:12 pm SEABURY AVE @ LYNN DR [NE] 2



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 6PM LEDYARD HS 6 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 6PM LEDYARD HS 6 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 51

2:17 pm COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ BLONDERS BLVD [N] 2

2:17 pm 665/668 COLONEL LEDYARD HWY [N] 1

2:18 pm COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ CENTER DR [N] 3

2:18 pm COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ WOLF RIDGE GAP [N] 1

2:19 pm COLONEL LEDYARD HWY @ FAIRWAY DR [NE] 1

2:35 pm 833 LONG COVE RD [SW] 2

2:37 pm 18 PHEASANT RUN DR [W] 1

2:38 pm 27 PHEASANT RUN DR [W] 5

2:39 pm PHEASANT RUN DR @ OSPREY DR [NW] 10

2:42 pm PARTRIDGE HOLLOW RD @ BOBWHITE TRL [E] 3

2:43 pm PARTRIDGE HOLLOW RD @ EAGLE RIDGE DR [E] 1

2:43 pm 5 PARTRIDGE HOLLOW ROAD [E] 1

2:44 pm PARTRIDGE HOLLOW RD @ WASHINGTON DR [SE] 5

2:47 pm 871 LONG COVE RD [NW] 1

2:49 pm MT VERNON DR @ HERMITAGE DR [W] 2

2:49 pm MT VERNON DR @ MONTICELLO DR [SW] 1

2:51 pm MONTICELLO DR @ HYDE PARK DR [N] 2

2:52 pm HYDE PARK DR @ HERMITAGE DR [E] 1

2:54 pm 961 LONG COVE RD [W] 1

2:55 pm 980 LONG COVE RD [NW] 1

2:56 pm 1010 LONG COVE RD [NW] 3

2:57 pm 1363 BALDWIN HILL RD [W] 1

2:58 pm 1355 BALDWIN HILL RD [NW] 1

2:58 pm 1336 BALDWIN HILL RD [NW] 1



Bus Stop Locations For LHS 9PM LEDYARD HS 9 PM LEDYARD HIGH SCHOOL PM

Route:LHS 9PM LEDYARD HS 9 PM

Pickup Dropoff

2:15 pm Ledyard High School 49

2:20 pm 74 IRON ST [N] 1

2:21 pm IRON ST @ HIGHVIEW TER [N] 3

2:22 pm 25/36 IRON ST [N] 1

2:23 pm 36/25 IRON ST [N] 1

2:24 pm IRON ST @ STEVENS AVE [N] 1

2:26 pm STODDARDS WHARF RD @ GOULART RD [NE] 1

2:36 pm BITTERSWEET DR @ STODDARDS VIEW [E] 7

2:37 pm 38 BITTERSWEET DR [N] 2

2:38 pm BITTERSWEET DR @ CORNELL CT [NE] 1

2:40 pm BITTERSWEET DR @ BUTTERCUP LN [E] 1

2:41 pm CT-12 @ CARDINAL LN [N] 1

2:41 pm N GLENWOODS RD @ STONYBROOK RD [W] 9

2:43 pm 18 STONYBROOK RD [N] 2

2:45 pm HEMLOCK CIR @ OVERLOOK RD [NW] 11

2:48 pm CT-12 @ RIVER DR [NW] 1

2:49 pm 13 OAKRIDGE DR [S] 4

2:50 pm OAKRIDGE@CEDAR RIDGE [SW] 1

2:51 pm 4 CLARK LN [NE] 1


